AMENDMENTS TO LB 410

Introduced by Sullivan

- 1 1. On page 6, line 4, strike "unless (a) the", show
- 2 as stricken, and insert ", except that the option does not count
- 3 toward such limitation if such option meets, or met at the time
- 4 of the option, one of the following criteria: (a) The"; in line
- 5 7 after "(d)" insert "the student will have completed either the
- 6 grades offered in the school building originally attended in the
- 7 option school district or the grades immediately preceding the
- 8 lowest grade offered in the school building for which a new option
- 9 is sought, (e)"; and in line 8 strike "(e)" and insert "(f)".
- 10 2. On page 7, line 21, strike "or" and insert an
- 11 underscored comma; and in line 22 after "1" insert ", or whose
- 12 qualification for the option for school year 2013-14 is changed
- 13 pursuant to the changes made to subsection (1) of section 79-234 by
- 14 <u>this legislative bill</u>".